



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 882/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22879/2023,**
CRL.M.A. 22880/2023

CBI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP
(CBI) with Mr. Anjani
Kumar Rai, Mr. Praphull
Kumar and Ms. Madhulika
Rai Sharma, Adv.

versus

M.LOGAPATHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Adv.
for R-1 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.04.2024

1. It is already 5:10 p.m.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 27.08.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 4, 2024

'KDK'