



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 882/2023, CRL.M.A. 22879/2023 &
CRL.M.A. 22880/2023

CBI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP
with Mr. Praphull Kumar
& Mr. Ishann Bhardwaj,
Advs.

versus

M.LOGAPATHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Adv.
(through VC)
Mr. Ayush Jindal, Mr.
Prince Arora & Mr.
Kshitiz Garg, Advs. for R4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
27.08.2024

%

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment on the ground that there is some medical emergency in the family of the main counsel.
2. At his request, list on 06.12.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 27, 2024

"SS"