



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 882/2023 & CrI.M.A.22879-80/2023

CBI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP (CBI) with
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann
Bhardwaj, Mr. Sagar and Ms.
Madhulika Raj Sharma, Advs.

versus

M.LOGAPATHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Vikas Singh/R-4 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

23.01.2025

%

1. Respondent no.4 appears in person.
2. Learned counsel for CBI prays for issuance of notice to newly impleaded respondents i.e. respondent nos. 2, 3 and 5.
3. Issue notice to respondent nos.2, 3 and 5 on filing of process fee by all permissible modes, returnable on 19th March, 2025.
4. In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos.2, 3 and 5 are directed to file list of dates along with the documents, if any, before the next date of hearing.
5. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of CBI is directed to file written submissions, not exceeding five pages before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 23, 2025/ns/anr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)