



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 882/2023, CRL.M.A. 22879/2023-Stay, CRL.M.A. 22880/2023-Delay 1 day

CBIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP (CBI) with
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr.
Ishann Bhardwaj, Mr. Sagar and
Ms. Madhulika Rai Sharma, Advs

Versus

M.LOGAPATHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma and Mr. Ketan
Kumar Roy, Advs for R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
19.03.2025

%

1. Notice could not be issued to the respondent nos.2, 3 and 5 for want of process fee.
2. Upon the petitioner taking all the requisite steps within a period of one week, issue fresh notice to the respondent nos.2, 3 and 5, returnable on 23.07.2025.
3. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, four weeks to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding three pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon. Upon being served, let



the needful be done by the respondent nos.2, 3 and 5 as well.

4. Renotify on 23.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 19, 2025/Ab