



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 882/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22879/2023,
CRL.M.A. 22880/2023

CBI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP
for the CBI with Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Mr.
Changez Khan and Mr.
Siddharth Shikhar,
Advocates.

versus

M. LOGAPATHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma and
Ms. Ashu Goyal,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.11.2025

1. The learned counsel for the CBI requests for adjournment on the ground that he has been recently asked to appear in the present matter.
2. At his request, list on 06.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

DU