



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 882/2023, CRL.M.A. 22880/2023 & 22879/2023**

CBI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, SPP for CBI

versus

M.LOGAPATHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Advocate for R1
Mr. Sanchit Rastogi, Advocate for R4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 18.05.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/as